Proposal I: Charles W. Flanagan High School proposes to divide the recognition funds as follows:
Faculty (including guidance, testing coordinator, and academic coaches), administration, social workers, and paraprofessionals who were employed at Charles W. Flanagan High School for 1 semester or more during the 2017-2018 school year shall receive a 100% share of the A+ recognition funds. Clerical, custodial, cafeteria, security, and pool substitutes who were employed at Charles W. Flanagan High School for 1 semester or more during the 2017-2018 school year shall receive 80% of a full share. Charles W. Flanagan High School shall receive \$10,000 of the A+ recognition funds for the purchase of technology, materials, supplies or hiring of personnel on a non-recurring basis.
Proposal II: None of the above
Proposal I: Charles W. Flanagan High School proposes to divide the recognition funds as follows:
Faculty (including guidance, testing coordinator, and academic coaches), administration, social workers, and paraprofessionals who were employed at Charles W. Flanagan High School for 1 semester or more during the 2017-2018 school year shall receive a 100% share of the A+ recognition funds. Clerical, custodial, cafeteria, security, and pool substitutes who were employed at Charles W. Flanagan High School for 1 semester or more during the 2017-2018 school year shall receive 80% of a full share. Charles W. Flanagan High School shall receive \$10,000 of the A+ recognition funds for the purchase of technology, materials, supplies or hiring of personnel on a non-recurring basis.
Proposal II: None of the above
Proposal I: Charles W. Flanagan High School proposes to divide the recognition funds as follows:
Faculty (including guidance, testing coordinator, and academic coaches), administration, social workers, and paraprofessionals who were employed at Charles W. Flanagan High School for 1 semester or more during the 2017-2018 school year shall receive a 100% share of the A+ recognition funds. Clerical, custodial, cafeteria, security, and pool substitutes who were employed at Charles W. Flanagan High School for 1 semester or more during the 2017-2018 school year shall receive 80% of a full share. Charles W. Flanagan High School shall receive \$10,000 of the A+ recognition funds for the purchase of technology, materials, supplies or hiring of personnel on a non-recurring basis.
Proposal II: None of the above
Proposal I: Charles W. Flanagan High School proposes to divide the recognition funds as follows:
Faculty (including guidance, testing coordinator, and academic coaches), administration, social workers, and paraprofessionals who were employed at Charles W. Flanagan High School for 1 semester or more during the 2017-2018 school year shall receive a 100% share of the A+ recognition funds. Clerical, custodial, cafeteria, security, and pool substitutes who were employed at Charles W. Flanagan High School for 1 semester or more during the 2017-2018 school year shall receive 80% of a full share. Charles W. Flanagan High School shall receive \$10,000 of the A+ recognition funds for the purchase of technology, materials, supplies or hiring of personnel on a non-recurring basis.
Proposal II: None of the above